
臺中市沙鹿區公所

中華民國103年度

公務車輛明細表
單位：新臺幣元

業務計畫
及工作計
畫名稱

車
輛
數

車輛
種類

乘客
人數
(不含
司機)

購置
年月

汽缸總
排氣量
(立方
公分)

牌照稅
(全年)

燃料使
用費
(全年)

油料費(全年)

數量
(公升)

單價
(元)

金額

養
護
費

車輛
保險
費

車輛
檢驗
費

備註

現有車輛

一般行政
　行政管理

60,060 45,208 870,936 350,200 52,351 3,600

1 小客車 4 08907 1995 11,230 6,180 1,668 34.0 56,712 51,000 2,483 900 車號：Y3-8769
　

1 小客車 6 09012 3900 28,220 9,810 1,668 34.0 56,712 51,000 2,483 900 車號：3R-5473
　

1 小客車 6 09602 2967 15,210 7,200 1,668 34.0 56,712 51,000 2,483 450 車號：6975-SF
　

1 小貨車 2 08912 3059 5,400 7,128 1,668 32.0 53,376 51,000 3,747 900 車號：6L-5910
　

1 小貨車 2 09409 2835 1,668 32.0 53,376 51,000 3,747 450 車號：0453-NB
　

1 重型機車 08805 99 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：BZB-930
　

1 重型機車 08810 99 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：BZI-453
　

15 重型機車 08906 101 3,375 4,680 34.0 159,120 25,500 10,020 車號：
FA8-466
FA8-469
FA8-470
FA8-471
FA8-476
FA8-478
FA8-483
FA8-485
FA8-487
FA8-488
FA8-490
FA8-491
FA8-492
FA8-495
M26-793
　

8 重型機車 09006 124 3,600 2,496 34.0 84,864 13,600 5,344 車號：
JV3-759
JV3-760
JV3-762
JV3-763
JV3-767
JV3-768
JV3-769
JV3-770

1 重型機車 09101 124 413 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：MN2-458
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1 重型機車 09205 125 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：PP5-903
　

1 重型機車 09404 125 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：J6M-695
　

2 重型機車 09405 101 900 624 34.0 21,216 3,400 1,336 車號：
F8R-810
F8R-811
　

1 重型機車 09407 124 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：F9S-060
　

4 重型機車 09408 124 1,800 1,248 34.0 42,432 6,800 2,672 車號：
F9W-201
F9W-202
F9W-203
F9W-205
　

1 重型機車 09502 124 375 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：M5J-570
　

1 重型機車 09510 124 75 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：3GG-383
　

14 重型機車 09512 125 4,368 34.0 148,512 23,800 9,352 車號：
3GL-921
3GL-922
3GL-923
3GL-925
3GL-926
3GL-927
3GL-929
3GL-930
3GL-931
3GL-932
3GL-933
3GL-935
3GL-936
3GL-937
　

1 重型機車 09605 101 450 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：5GQ-179
　

3 重型機車 09701 125 1,239 936 34.0 31,824 5,100 2,004 車號：
810-CKN
812-CKN
815-CKN

1 重型機車 09701 124 413 312 34.0 10,608 1,700 668 車號：257-CKN
　

本年度新增
車輛

一般行政
　行政管理

53,376 51,000 3,747 900
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1 小貨車 2 08408 2835 1,668 32.0 53,376 51,000 3,747 900 臺中市政府建設
局移撥車號:OH-
8745罐式灑水車
(特種車)

合計 60,060 45,208 924,312 401,200 56,098 4,500
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